No. 4—"In Section 93-B, page 3, line 8 of the printed Bill, after the words 'cooked hard,' insert the words 'or soft.'"

No. 5—"In Section 93-B, page 3, line 9 of the printed Bill, strike out the figure '\$15' and insert in lieu thereof the figure '\$10.'"

No. 6—"In Section 93-B, page 3, line 12 of the printed Bill, strike out the figure '\$5' and insert in lieu thereof the figure '\$10.'"

No. 7—"In Section 93-B, page 3, line 13 of the printed Bill, after the word 'catch' insert the words 'ship or pack.'"

No. 8—"In Section 93-B, page 3, lines 14 and 15 of the printed Bill, after the word 'license' strike out the words 'for marketing or shipping his own catch.'"

No. 9—"In Section 93-C, page 3, line 3 of the printed Bill, after the word 'Crabs,' insert the words 'for cooking, picking or canning purposes."

No. 10—"In Section 93-C, page 3, line 6 of the printed Bill, after words 'bearing eggs,' insert the words 'visible thereon.'"

No. 11—"In Section 93-C, page 3, lines 8 to 14 of the printed Bill, after the word 'removed,' strike out the words 'or any female crabs in a spawning condition, or in doubler state while a soft crab. It shall be unlawful for any person or persons to catch with scrapes, or hold in his or their possession in scrape boats any crabs, other than shedder, peeler, buster or soft crab at any time during the year. The word "catch" herein used shall mean taking and retaining or selling crabs.' and insert in lieu thereof the words 'nor shall any person or persons take, catch or keep in float or in his or their possession any fat crab known as "snot" or "green" crab.'"

[Which was laid over under the rules.]

Also favorably

SENATE BILL No. 203, BY MR. SHEPHERD.

SUBJECT: REFUND TO CERTAIN COLLECTORS OF STATE TAXES.

[Which favorable report was adopted, which was read the second time and ordered printed for a third reading.]

Also favorably, with amendments,

SENATE BILL No. 110, BY MR. ARCHER.

SUBJECT: REVENUE AND TAXES—EXEMPTIONS.

Amendments proposed by Committee: "At the end of line 16, on page 2 of the printed Bill, add two new sections, to be known as 'Sections 2 and 3,' and to read as follows: